Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2020-30

APPOINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT REPRESENTATIVE AND ALTERNATE FOR 2020

WHEREAS, on January 1, 2020 the Township Committee appointed Glenwood Puhak as the Community Development Block Grant Representative and no one as the Alternate; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Puhak is unable to serve as Community Development Block Grant Representative;

WHEREAS, the Township Committee wishes to appoint Edward Nolan as the Community Development Block Grant Representative and William White of Maser Consulting as the Alternate between the Community Development Block Grant Program and the Township of Shrewsbury for the year 2020.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings						
Puhak						
Nolan						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the r Meeting held on January 14, 2020.	esolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Pamela Howard, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk	Edward P. Nolan Mavor